All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified and are subject to change without notice.
For ADA mounting locations, consult ADAAG, ANSI A117.1, and local/state regulations.
SPEAKMAN
400 ANCHOR MILL ROAD
NEW CASTLE, DE 19720
800-537-2107
800-977-2747
Architect/Engineer Approval Space: P:
F:
W:
R: 02-APRIL 2025
Neo Two or Three-Way Transfer Valve Trim
CPT-1110-3
• 5 Year Limited Warranty (commercial)
• Limited Lifetime Warranty (residential)
Visit www.speakman.com for full product warranty information
WARRANTY:
• Transfers between 2 or 3 functions
• 120° handle rotation
• Metal lever handle
• Metal trim plate
• Includes mounting plate and hardware
FEATURES:
• �CPV-TV3 - Three Way Transfer Valve, Sweat or Threaded
• �CPV-TV3-P - Three Way Transfer Valve, Press
• �CPV-TV3-PXC - Three Way Transfer Valve, PEX Crimp
• CPV-TV3-PXE - �Three Way Transfer Valve,
PEX Cold Expansion
VALVE OPTIONS:
1 7
8 "
48mm2"
51mm
1
2 "
13mm
4 3
8 "
111mm
2 1
4 "
58mm
2 1/2" TO 3 1/2"
ROUGH-IN DEPTH
5 5
16 "
136mm
1
2 "
13mm
• ADA compliant
STANDARDS:
PNPBORB
SPECIALTY FINISHES:
STOCK FINISHES:
MBBN BBZPC